Subtracker Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 01/09/2023

This Privacy Policy is designed to help you understand how Busy People Inc. ("we", "our", or "us") collects, uses, and safeguards your information in relation to our browser extension, Subtracker. By installing and using Subtracker, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect

a. Manual Entries: When you manually input subscription data, we collect information such as the service name, cost, renewal dates, and any other information you provide.

b. Automatic Detection: If you use our premium features, Subtracker may automatically detect subscription-related transactions. We'll collect transaction data, merchant names, and payment dates.

c. Browser Data: We may collect basic browser data, including browser type, version, and other related information to ensure compatibility.

How We Use Your Information

We use the collected information for:

- Providing and enhancing Subtracker's features.
- Analyzing usage to improve our extension.
- Sending you reminders or alerts.
- Responding to customer support requests.

Information Sharing & Disclosure

We do NOT sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. We might share aggregated, anonymized data with partners or for research purposes. This aggregated data can't be linked back to individual users.

Data Security

Protecting your data is our priority. We employ modern encryption methods and best practices to safeguard your data. However, no method of transmission or

storage is 100% secure. While we strive to protect your data, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

User's Rights

- Access & Control: You can access, edit, or delete your data at any time through the Subtracker interface.
- Data Portability: You have the right to export your data at any time.
- Opt-out & Uninstallation: You can uninstall Subtracker whenever you wish, which will stop any future data collection. For instructions on how to remove all stored data, refer to our support page

Children's Privacy

Subtracker is not designed for individuals under the age of 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we become aware that a child under 13 has provided us with personal information, we will take steps to remove such information.

Third-Party Links

Subtracker may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these external sites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party sites you visit.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy periodically. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page and updating the "Last Updated" date at the top. It's advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Contact Us

If you have questions about this Privacy Policy or our practices, please contact:

Busy People Inc. 2810 N Church Street PMB 20018 Wilmington, DE 19802 USA

Email: contact@subtracker.ai

Thank you for trusting Subtracker with your subscription management needs. We are committed to ensuring your privacy and data security.